

Keystone State Games, Inc. P.O. Box 1166

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18702 Phone: 570-823-3164

Email: info@ksgoffice.com

Website: www.keystonegames.com

Congratulations! You have been selected to compete in the 2014 Keystone State Games Festival of Sports.

Your selection will allow you to participate in the largest multi-sport event in the state of Pennsylvania - As an individual participant in the KSG get set for a memorable threefold experience. First, you will be in the midst of some excellent competition; second, you will be exposed to competitions in many other sports, some of which you may never have seen before; and third, you will be in an environment that allows you the opportunity to build new friendships with amateur athletes from throughout the country.

There will be a Finals Fee assessed for your selection. To receive a discounted Finals Fee register online at the www.premiersportingevents.com by clicking and going to your sport under the sports page and click on Finals Fee Online Registration. You may also download the paper application for Final Fees on your sport page and mail the form with an additional fee. <a href="If you are late with your payment and must pay your Finals Fee at the Summer Games you will be charged a \$20 late fee on top of the "mail-in" fee and all fees must be paid in cash. All Finals Fees must be completed or you will not be allowed to compete.

This "late fee" must be paid in cash at the registration area for your event before the start of Competition. ALL GAMES Played will non-registered athletes / unpaid finalists will result in that team's forfeit from those games played. Coaches are RESPONSIBLE to make sure all athletes on team have paid the appropriate fees.

Registration Deadlines: Baseball – July 23, 2014 Field Hockey – July 9, 2014 Ice Hockey – July 9, 2014 Late Finals Fee will cost the following: Baseball – \$90.00 Field Hockey – \$90.00 Ice Hockey - \$105.00

Please review the <u>Keystone State Games</u> website to view important information such as schedules, registration hours, souvenir locations, etc.

We believe that the Keystone State Games Festival of Sports is more than just a sporting event – it's an experience that you will never forget – Thank You for making the 2014 Competition a Memorable Event with YOUR Participation!

Sincerely,

Owen J Costello Keystone State Games, Inc. CEO

James J Costello Keystone State Games, Inc. Director of Events